
 
 

 

SECOND READING 

CITY OF HASTINGS, MINNESOTA  

 

ORDINANCE __________ 

 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HASTINGS, MINNESOTA AMENDING CHAPTER 

34 OF THE HASTINGS CITY CODE PERTAINING TO FEES FOR MUNICIPAL 

SERVICES 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HASTINGS AS FOLLOWS: 

Chapter 34 of the Hastings City Code is hereby amended as follows: Section 34.03

 Fee Schedule 

 

 

Public Works Fee Changes 

 Current Proposed 

Water Base Charges   

  5/8” & ¾” Meter $25.17 $27.69 
1.0” Meter $62.92 $69.21 

1.25” & 1.5” Meter $125.86 $138.45 

2.0” Meter $201.37 $221.51 

3.0” Meter $377.59 $415.35 

4.0” Meter $814.22 $895.64 

6.0” Meter $1,761.96 $1,938.16 

   

Irrigation Base Charges   

5/8” & ¾” Meter $50.34 $55.38 

  1.0” Meter $125.84 $138.42 

  1.25” & 1.5” Meter $251.72 $276.90 

  2.0” Meter $402.74 $443.02 

3.0” Meter $755.18 $830.70 
4.0” Meter $1,628.44 $1,791.28 

6.0” Meter $3,523.92 $3,876.32 
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Section 34.03  

 

Water Consumption 

Residential Users (applies all 

year) 

  

0 – 15,999 gallons $1.52/1,000 gallons $1.67/1,000 gallons 

16,000 – 30,999 gallons $1.96/1,000 gallons $2.16/1,000 gallons 

31,000 – 60,999 gallons $3.16/1,000 gallons $3.48/1,000 gallons 

61,000 gallons and above $6.00/1,000 gallons $6.60/1,000 gallons 

   

Other Users   

0 – 15,999 gallons $1.52/1,000 gallons $1.67/1,000 gallons 

16,000 – 75,999 gallons $1.96/1,000 gallons $2.16/1,000 gallons 

76,000 – 200,999 gallons $3.16/1,000 gallons $3.48/1,000 gallons 

201,000 gallons and above $6.00/1,000 gallons $6.60/1,000 gallons 

 

Sewer Rates 
Sewer Fixed Charges $21.20 $22.15 

Sewer Consumption Charge 

(based on metered use during 

winter billing quarter) 

$4.81/1,000 gallons $5.03/1,000 gallons 

 

Storm Water Utility Rates 

Low Density Residential $23.31/lot $24.24/lot 

Medium Density 

Residential 

$12.81/lot $13.32/lot 

High Density Residential $90.85/acre $94.48/acre 

Manufactured Housing $69.89/acre $72.69/acre 

Commercial/Office $111.82/acre $116.29/acre 

Industrial $97.83/acre $101.74/acre 

Public/Institutional Exempt/acre Exempt/acre 

Golf Course $20.99/acre $21.83/acre 

Open Space/Vacant $23.31/lot $24.24/lot 

Agricultural $23.31/lot $24.24/lot 

MN Testing Fee $2.43/quarter $3.81/quarter 

   

 

Other Public Works Fees 

 Current Proposed 

Water Shut Off   

During regular work hours (7:00 

a.m. to 3:00 p.m.) 

$55.00 $56.00 

Outside regular work hours $250.00 $258.00 
   

Water Turn On   

7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. No charge if same day as a turn 

off 

No change 

7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. $55.00 $56.00 

Outside regular work hours $250.00 $258.00 

   

   

   



 
 

 

Winter Emergency Water 

Turn off – Dec 1 – April 15 

  

7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. No charge if same day as a turn 

off 

No change 

7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. $110.00 $113.00 

Outside regular work hours $250.00 $258.00 

   

Winter Water Turn On   
7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. No charge if same day as a turn 

off 

No change 

7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. $110.00 $113.00 

Outside regular work hours $250.00 $258.00 

   

Equipment (plus operator fees)   

Pickup Truck $50.00/hour $51.00/hour 

   

Staff time for call-outs    

Public Works Operator  
7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. $50.00/hour $51.00/hour 

Outside regular work hours -

minimum 2-hour charge 

$75.00/hour $77.00/hour 

   

 Parks Fee Changes  
 Current Proposed 

Aquatics Center    

After Hour Rental   

Pool Rental $140.00–1-hour rental+staff cost $150.00–1-hour rental+staff cost 

Pool Rental $0 $270.00-2-hour rental +staff cost 

   

Staff Costs   

0-50 guests $120.00 - 1 hour rental $130.00 – 1 hour rental 

51 + guests $175.00 - 1 hour rental 
0-50 guests $0 $226.00 – 2-hour rental 

51 + guests $0 $322.00 – 2-hour rental 

   

Birthday parties   

Option A   

0-10 guests $165.00 $185 

Lunch per person $5.00 $6.00 

Option B   

0-10 guests $115.00 $125.00 

Lunch per person $5.00 $6.00 

   

Swimming Lessons   

Private $70.00 for 3, 30-minute lessons $85.00 for 3, 30-minute lessons 

Monday through Thursday 

classes 

$55.00 for eight, 30-minute 

lessons 

$65.00 for eight, 30-minute 

lessons  

Tuesday and Thursday classes $55.00 for eight, 30-minute 

lessons 

$65.00 for eight, 30-minute 

lessons  

Park/Shelter Rental   

Open Air Shelters: Roadside, 

Vermillion Falls, Pioneer Parks 

  

Resident $50.00 + tax $60.00 + tax 

Non-resident $60.00 + tax $70.00 + tax 

   

Enclosed Shelters: Lions,   



 
 

 

Wallin Parks 

Resident $60.00 + tax $70.00 + tax 

Non-resident $70.00 + tax $80.00 + tax 

   

Levee Park  Request removal from fee 

schedule 

 

Amphitheater   

Resident $110.00 + tax $0 

Non-resident $130.00 + tax $0 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

  



Leifeld Lawrence

Fasbender, Beck, Haus, Lawrence, Leifeld, Pemble and Vihrachoff

None

None
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